FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 $(\exp .4/94)$

RECORDATION FC Case 7514 PATENT

02-15-2001

DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
Patent and	Tra	demark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	101614995	nts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)		
Imerys Pigments, Inc. (formerly ECC International Inc.)	Name: Calgon Corporation		
Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
	_		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One Nalco Center		
Other			
Execution Date: January 15, 2001	City: Naperville State: Illinois	ZIP: 60563-1198	
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/538,839	B. Patent No.(s)	N 2 5 2001	
Additional numbers attach	ned: Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate	nts involved:1	
Name: Michael B.Martin	(o- cup c 4)		
Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Nalco Chemical Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: One Nalco Center	8. Deposit account number: 14-0105		
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	ion is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the	
Michael B. Martin, Reg. No. 37,521	13 mail 1/23	1/200)	
Name of Person Signing Signs Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	ature achments, and document:3	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with re-			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

For.__U.S and___Foreign Rights
For.__U. S. Applications and__U. S. Patents
By.___Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other goods and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR,

Imerys Pigments, Inc. (formerly ECC International Inc)
100 Mansell Court East
Suite 300
Roswell, Georgia 300076
a Georgia Corporation

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE,

Calgon Corporation
One Nalco Center
Naperville, IL 60563-1198
a Delaware Corporation

its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Inventions entitled: CREPING RELEASE AID, Inventors: ARCHER SL, DRISTAS RE, GRAY RT, US Serial No. 09/538,839, filed March 30, 2000 (Calgon 7514) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Imerys Pigments, Inc. (formerly ECC International Inc.)
BY: Soxanne. Cenakingov
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: January 15, 2001
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 15th day of Sanuary 2000.
Notary Public: Dobnah K. Par Obna O: VIGLPATHFORMSIPATENTIASSIGNMTASGNIMERSY. DOC

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 27, 2003

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/25/2001 REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0805